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2025/26 HARNESS
RACE DATE CALENDAR

1-Jul Albion Park Day 19-Jul Albion Park Night ID25 Grand Finals (Pacing & Trotting),
ID25 Pacing Consolation,
Wed  2-Jul PO1 Redcliffe Night Trotting FFA, The Golden Girl,
QLD Derby, QLD Oaks,
4YO Championship,

Fri 4-Jul  POI Albion Park  Day éﬁstra'_asiaz_YoHungt?gvers
ampionship Hea

Feature/Public Holiday

Thur  3-Jul PO1 Redcliffe Day

Sat 5-Jul PO1 Albion Park Night ID25 Pacing & Trotting Heats, . .
The Rising Sun, South East Derby, Mon 21-Jul PO1 Redcliffe Night
South East Oaks,

Paleface Adios Classic Tue 22-Jul  PO1 Albion Park Day
sun 6-Jul PO Marburg Day Wed  23-Jul PO1 Redcliffe Night
Tue 8-Jul PO Albion Park Day Thur  24-Jul  POI1 Albion Park Day
wed  9-Jul PO Redcliffe el Fri 25-Jul  POI1 Redcliffe Night
Thur  10-Jul PO Redcliffe Day Sat 26-Jul  PO1 Albion Park Night
Fri 11-Jul PO1 Albion Park Night Queensland Derby & Oaks Qualifiers sun R L Ml eRe Day
sat  12-Jul  PO1  AlbionPark  Night ID25 Pacing & Trotting Heats, B e e e

Protostar, JC McMullen, Wed  30-Jul  POT Redcliffe Night

Fleur De Lil Ladyship Stakes,

Kevin Thomas 4YO Thur  31-Jul PO1 Albion Park Day
Mon 14-Jul PO1 Redcliffe Night Fri 1-Aug P02 Redcliffe Night
Tue 15-Jul PO1 Albion Park Day Australasian Young Drivers Sat 2-Aug P02 Albion Park Night

Championship Heats 1-3

Sun 3-Aug P02 Redcliffe Night

Wed  16-Jul PO1 Albion Park Night Australasian Young Drivers

Championship Heats 4-6 Tue 5-Aug PO2 Albion Park Day QBRED Triad 2YO Heats
Thur  17-Jul  PO1 Redcliffe Day Wed  6-Aug P02 Redcliffe Night
Fri 18-Jul  POI Redcliffe Night Australasian Young Drivers Thur  7-Aug P02 Redcliffe Day

Ch ionship Heats 7-9

ampronship meats Fri  8Aug PO2  AlbionPark  Night QBRED Triad 3YO Heats

Sat 9-Aug P02 Albion Park Night

Information is subject to change.



2025/26 HARNESS RACE DATE CALENDAR

-m Race Club Feature/Public Holiday -m Race Club Feature/Public Holiday

Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue

Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon

Tue

1M-Aug

12-Aug
13-Aug
14-Aug
15-Aug

16-Aug

17-Aug
19-Aug
20-Aug
21-Aug
22-Aug
23-Aug
24-Aug

26-Aug

27-Aug
28-Aug
29-Aug
30-Aug
31-Aug
2-Sep
3-Sep
4-Sep
5-Sep
6-Sep
8-Sep

9-Sep

P02
P02
P02
P02

P02

P02
P02
P02
P02
P02
P02
P02
P02

P02
P02
P02
P02
P02
PO3
PO3
P03
PO3
PO3
PO3

PO3

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe

Albion Park

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Gatton

Albion Park

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park

Albion Park

Night
Day
Night
Day
Night

Night

Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Day

Day

Night
Day
Night
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Night

Day

Public Holiday: EKKA

QBRED Feature Race night,
Triad Finals 2YO, 3YO & 4YO & Trotters

QBRED Triad Consolations 2 & 3YO

Standalone harness race day

Springboard Trot Series
2 & 3YO Finals

Showcase Series Heats

Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur

Fri

10-Sep P03
11-Sep P03
12-Sep P03
13-Sep P03
14-Sep P03
16-Sep P03
17-Sep P03
18-Sep P03
19-Sep P03
20-Sep PO3
21-Sep P03
23-Sep PO3
24-Sep PO3
25-Sep PO3
26-Sep PO3
27-Sep PO3
29-Sep PO3
30-Sep PO3
1-Oct PO4
2-Oct P04
3-Oct P04
4-Oct PO4
6-Oct PO4
7-Oct PO4
8-Oct PO4
9-Oct PO4
10-Oct P04

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Redcliffe

Night Showcase Series Final & Consolation
Day
Night
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day Public Holiday: Monarch’s Birthday
Day
Night
Day

Day

Information is subject to change.
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Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tue

Wed
Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

11-Oct
12-Oct
14-Oct
15-Oct
16-Oct
17-Oct
18-Oct
19-Oct
21-Oct
22-Oct
23-Oct
24-Oct
25-Oct
26-Oct
28-Oct
29-Oct
30-Oct
31-Oct
1-Nov
2-Nov

4-Nov

5-Nov
6-Nov

7-Nov

8-Nov

9-Nov

PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO5
PO5
PO5

POS5
PO5
POS5

PO5

PO5

Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Kilcoy
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe*

Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Albion Park

Marburg

Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Night

Day

Night
Day
Night

Night

Day

Graham Harriott Trot

Melbourne Cup Day,
Cup Day at the Bay Heats

SKY2 - Oaks Day

Sunshine Stars 2YO & 3YO
Yearling Sale Classic Heats

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thur

T-Nov

12-Nov

13-Nov

14-Nov

15-Nov

16-Nov
18-Nov
19-Nov
20-Nov

21-Nov

22-Nov

24-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov

29-Nov

1-Dec
2-Dec
3-Dec

4-Dec

PO5

PO5

POS5

PO5

POS5
PO5
PO5
PO5
POS5

PO5

PO5
PO5
PO5
POS5
PO5

PO5

P06
PO6
P06
PO6

Albion Park

Redcliffe

Redcliffe

Albion Park

Albion Park

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Redcliffe

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe

Albion Park

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe

Albion Park

Day

Night Redcliffe Yearling Sale Series 2YO &
3YO Heats, Cup Day at the Bay Final

Day

Night Darrell Alexander Trotting
Championship Rd1 Heats

Night Be Good Johnny Sprint,
Sunshine Stars Yearling Sale Classic
Finals for 2YO, 3YO and 2YO Trotters

Night

Day

Night

Day

Night Darrell Alexander Trotting
Championship Rd2 Heats,
QLD Trotters Derby,
QLD Trotters Oaks

Night Patrons Purse, Redcliffe Yearling Sale
2YO & 3YO Finals

Night

Day Peak of the Creek Heats

Night

Day

Day

Night Sunshine Sprint, Peak of the Creek
Final, Queen of the Creek,
Darrell Alexander Trotting
Championship Final, Stellar Square

Night

Day

Night

Day

Information is subject to change.
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-m Race Club Feature/Public Holiday -m Race Club Feature/Public Holiday

Sat

Sun
Tue

Wed

Thur
Fri

Sat

Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat

Tue

5-Dec

6-Dec

7-Dec
9-Dec

10-Dec

1-Dec
12-Dec

13-Dec

14-Dec
16-Dec
17-Dec
18-Dec
19-Dec
20-Dec
23-Dec
24-Dec
26-Dec
27-Dec
30-Dec
31-Dec
1-Jan
2-Jan
3-Jan

6-Jan

PO6

PO6
PO6
PO6

PO6
PO6

PO6

PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO6
PO7
PO7
PO7

PO7

Redcliffe

Albion Park

Marburg
Albion Park

Redcliffe

Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Warwick
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park

Albion Park

Night

Night

Day
Day

Night

Day
Night

Night

Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Day
Night
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night

Day

The Blacks A Fake, The Great Square,
Forever Gold Mares, Trotting Feature,

The Bill Dixon, 3YO Feature

Christmas Cup, Trotters
Christmas Cup, Redcliffe Guineas,
Burwood Stud 2YO Feature

Christmas Cup, Trotters Christmas
Cup, Members Cup

Public Holiday: Boxing Day

Public Holiday: New Years Day

Thur
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Mon

7-Jan
8-Jan
9-Jan
10-Jan
13-Jan
14-Jan
15-Jan
16-Jan
17-Jan
20-Jan
21-Jan
22-Jan
23-Jan
24-Jan
26-Jan
27-Jan
28-Jan
29-Jan
30-Jan
31-Jan
2-Feb
3-Feb
4-Feb
5-Feb
6-Feb

7-Feb

9-Feb

PO
PO7
P07
PO7
P07
PO7
P07
PO7
PO7
P07
P07
P07
PO7
P07
PO7
P07
PO7
PO7
P07
PO7
P08
PO8
P08
PO8
P08

PO8

PO8

Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Redcliffe

Night

Day

Day

Night

Day

Night

Day

Night

Night

Day

Night

Day

Night Jim McNeil Round 1 Heats
Night

Day Public Holiday: Australia Day
Day

Night

Day

Night Jim McNeil Round 2 Heats
Night

Night

Day

Night

Day

Night

Night Jim McNeil Trot Final,
Our Overanova Trotters Marathon

Night

Information is subject to change.
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Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

10-Feb
N-Feb
12-Feb
13-Feb
14-Feb
17-Feb
18-Feb
19-Feb
20-Feb
21-Feb
24-Feb
25-Feb
26-Feb
27-Feb
28-Feb
1-Mar
3-Mar
4-Mar
5-Mar
6-Mar
7-Mar
9-Mar
10-Mar
11-Mar
12-Mar
13-Mar

14-Mar

P08
P08
P08
P08
PO8
PO8
PO8
P08
P08
P08
P08
P08
P08
P08
PO9
PO9
PO9
P09
PO9
PO9
PO9
PO9
PO9
PO9
PO9
PO9

Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night

Night

Ultimate Driver Series

Ultimate Driver Series

Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Mon
Tue

Wed

Thur

Fri

Sat

Sun

Tue
Wed
Thur

Sat

Sun

Tue
Wed
Thur

Fri

16-Mar

17-Mar P09
18-Mar P09
19-Mar PO9
20-Mar PO9
21-Mar P09
23-Mar P09
24-Mar PO9
25-Mar P09
26-Mar P09
27-Mar P09
28-Mar P09
29-Mar PO9
31-Mar P09
1-Apr P10
2-Apr P10
4-Apr P10
5-Apr P10
7-Apr P10
8-Apr P10
9-Apr P10
10-Apr P10

Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Albion Park
Albion Park

Redcliffe

Redcliffe

Albion Park

Albion Park

Marburg

Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe

Albion Park

Marburg

Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe

Albion Park

Night

Day

Night

Day

Day

Night Lou Cini Memorial,
Tony Veivers Memorial Trot

Night

Day

Night QLD Young Drivers Championship
Heats 1 & 2

Day

Night QLD Young Drivers Championship
Heats 3 & 4

Night

Day GoldBet Goldstrike SS Series Heats,
QLD Young Drivers Championship
Heats 5 & 6

Day Nutrien Equine Classic 2YO Heats

Night

Day

Night Public Holiday: Easter Saturday
Jack & Kay Waltisbuhl Memorial

Day Public Holiday: Easter Sunday

Marburg Feature Easter Meeting incl.
GoldBet Goldstrike SS Final

Day
Night
Day

Day

Information is subject to change.
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Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

Wed

Thur

Fri

MN-Apr
13-Apr
14-Apr
15-Apr
16-Apr
17-Apr
18-Apr
19-Apr
20-Apr
21-Apr
22-Apr
23-Apr
24-Apr
25-Apr
26-Apr
27-Apr
28-Apr
29-Apr
30-Apr
1-May
2-May
3-May
4-May
5-May

6-May

7-May

8-May

P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P10
P

P

P

P

P

P

P11
P11

Albion Park
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Marburg
Albion Park

Redcliffe

Redcliffe

Albion Park

Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Night
Day
Night
Day
Night
Day
Day
Night
Night
Day
Day

Night

Day

Day

Trot Rods Heats 1 & 2

Public Holiday: Anzac Day

Trot Rods Heats 3 & 4

Changeover 2YO Classic

Public Holiday: Labour Day

Faye Phelan Memorial,
Trot Rods Heats 5 & 6

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Mon

Tue

Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

9-May
1-May
12-May
13-May
14-May
15-May
16-May
17-May
19-May
20-May
21-May
22-May
23-May
24-May
25-May
26-May
27-May
28-May
29-May

30-May

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun
4-Jun
5-Jun

6-Jun

PN
P
PN
P
PN
P
P
P
P
PN
PN
PN
PN
P
PN
P
PN
P
PN

P12
P12

P12
P12
P12
P12

Albion Park
Albion Park
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Kilcoy
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park
Marburg
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park
Albion Park

Redcliffe

Albion Park

Redcliffe
Redcliffe
Albion Park

Albion Park

Night

Night

Day

Night Trot Rods Heats 7 & 8

Day

Night

Night

Day Standalone harness race day

Day QBRED Breeders Classic 2YO Heats
Night Trot Rods Heats 9 & 10

Day

Night QBRED Breeders Classic 3YO Heats
Night

Day

Night

Day

Night Trot Rods Finals Night

Day

Day

Night QBRED Breeders Classic Finals
2YO & 3YO

Night

Day QBRED Breeders Classic
Consolations 2YO & 3YO

Night
Day
Day
Night

Information is subject to change.
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Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur

Fri

Sat

Mon
Tue

Wed

Thur

Fri
Sat

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thur
Fri

Sat

Sun
Mon

Tue

7-Jun P Marburg D
8-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
9-Jun P12 Albion Park Day
10-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
MN-Jun P12 Redcliffe Day
12-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
13-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
15-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
16-Jun P12 Albion Park Day
17-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
18-Jun P12 Albion Park Day
19-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
20-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
21-Jun P12 Marburg Day
22-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
23-Jun P12 Albion Park Day
24-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
25-Jun P12 Redcliffe Day
26-Jun P12 Albion Park Night
27-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
28-Jun P12 Marburg Day
29-Jun P12 Redcliffe Night
30-Jun P12 Albion Park Day

m Race Club Feature/Public Holiday
12 ay

APG 2YO Fillies and C&G Heats

Queensland Sun,
Flashing Red Handicap

Redcliffe Yearling Sale Series
2YO Heats

Ron McCall Memorial,
Trotting Feature

Lucky Creed (Open),
APG 2YO Fillies and C&G Finals

Western Star Feature Meeting

Redcliffe Gold Cup, Redcliffe Derby,
Redcliffe Oaks, Princess of the Bay,
Redcliffe Trotters Cup

* Redcliffe Tuesday, November 4 is a Non-TAB meeting all other days are TAB meetings.

Ve

CONTACT US

RACING

QUEENSLAND

RACING QUEENSLAND

Racecourse Road, Deagon QLD 4017
PO Box 63, Sandgate QLD 4017

T: (07) 3869 9777
F: (07) 3269 6715

E: info@racingqueensland.com.au

W: racingqueensland.com.au

Andrew Clarke

Racing Manager (Harness)
T: (07) 3869 9782

M: 0438 215 176

E: aclarke@racingqueensland.com.au

FOLLOW US ON
X HCGE

Disclaimer: Information was
correct at the time of publication.
Racing Queensland reserves the
right to change details at any time.

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Information is subject to change.



